White County Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council
White County Community Corrections Advisory Board

Position: Name: Address: Phone & Email;

Superior Court Judge- Brad Woolley c/o White Superior (574) 583-1549 (W)

Statutory Court brad.woolley@whitecounty.in.gov
P.O. Box 350
Monticello, IN 47960

Chairman-Circuit Jason Thompson c/o White (574) 583-5032 (W)

Court Judge-Statutory Circuit/Juvenile Court jason.thompson@whitecounty.in.gov
P.O. Box 230
Proxy for Judge Katie Grayson Monticello, IN 47960 (574) 242-1708 (W)
Thompson katie.grayson{@whitecounty.in.gov
Prosecuting Attomey- Mark Delgado c/o White County (574) 583-5120 (W)
Statutory Prosecutor’s Office mark.delgado@whitecounty.in.gov
P.O. Box 946
Monticello, IN 47960
Proxy for Prosecutor Christopher Phillips christopher.phillips@whilecounty.in.gov
Sheriff-Statutory Bill Brooks c/o White County (574) 583-2251 (W)
Sheriff’s Office (219) 208-0610
P.O. Box 703 bill.brooks@whitecounty.in.gov
Proxy for Sheriff David Roth Monticello, IN (574) 583-2251 Ext, 222 (W)
(574} 397-7054 (C)
david.roth@whitecounty.in.gov
Probation Officer- Melinda Provo** c/o White County (574) 583-1537 (W)
Statutory, County Probation Department melinda.provo@whitecounty.in. gov
Executive Appointment P.O. Box 230
Monticello, IN 47960
Juvenile Probation Mikayla Greiner** c/o White County (574) 583-4518 (W)
Officer-Statutory, Probation Department mikayla, greiner@whitecounty.in.gov
County Executive P.O. Box 230
Appointment Monticello, IN 47960
Mayor-Statutory Aaron Sims c/o City of Monticello {574) 583-9889 (W)
227 N Main Street mayor{@monticelloin.pov
Monticello, IN 47960
Proxy for Mayor Charles Morehead 229 N Main Street {574) 583-2256 (W)
Monticello, IN 47960 cmorehead@monticelloin. gov
Defense Attorney- Brooks Ledger** 216 Fourth Street {574) 722-4272
County Executive Logansport, IN 46947 brooks@ledger-law.com
Appointment
Mental Health Tracy Kauffman** c/o Valley Oaks Health | (574) 583-9350 Ext. 1010 (W)
Administrator-County 920 W Executive Drive | (574) 727-1474 (C)
Executive Appointment Monticello, IN 47960 tkauffman@gvalleyoaks.org
Mental Health James Elliott {574) 583-5656 (W)
Representative- resitka@yahoo.com
Appointed By Judge
Having Juvenile
Jurisdiction
Educational Donna Mcllrath** 565 S Main Street {574) 583-7211 (W)
Administrator-County Monticello, IN 47960 (765) 414-0796 (C)
Executive Appointment dmeilrath@twinlakes.k12.in.us
County Council-County | Jim Annis*** P.O. Box 963 (219) 863-1761 (C)
Executive Appointment Monon, IN 47959 jim.annis@whitecountv.in.gov
DCS-Statutory-Court Ambyr Wade c/o Department of Child | (574) 808-4918 (W)




White County Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council

White County Community Corrections Advisory Board

Appointed Services (765) 412-7313 (C)

384 S 6" Street Suite A ambyr.wade(@dcs.in.gov
Jessica Walters Monticello, IN 47960 (574) 870-5176 (C)

Proxy for DCS jessica. walters@dcs.in.gov

CASA-Caroll/White- Abigail Diener 100 S Union Street (765) 564-3055

Statutory P.O. Box 237 adiener@dienermartinlaw.com
Delphi, IN 46923

Ex-Offender-County David Mayhill**** 411 N Boone Street (574) 297-6795 (C)

Executive Appointment Reymnolds, IN 47980 davemayhilli@pgmail.com

Victim-County Jeff Guingrich** 6185 E Hickory Ridge (574) 870-6416

Executive Appointment Court wguingri@purdue.cdu
Monticello, IN 47960

Lay Person-County Kiera Lewellyn**** 402 Tioga Road (765) 464-4391 (C)

Executive Appointment P.O. Box 580 kiera@whitecountyunitedway.org
Monticello, IN 47960

Lay Person-County David Hargitt** 5805 E400 N {910) 580-1357

Executive Appointment Monticello, IN 47960 david hargiti@yahoo.com

Lay Person/Minority-

County Executive

Appointment

Lay Person-County

Executive Appointment

Statutory positions serve for the length of the term in office.
County Executive Appointments serve for a term of four years.

**Members of the Advisory Board appointed by the County Executive for a term of four years ending on December 31, 2027.

**++Members of the Advisory Board appointed by the County Executive for a term of four years ending on December 31, 2024,

***+Members of the Advisory Board appointed by the County Executive for a term of four years ending on December 31, 2025.

Director Bobby Bonner
White County Community Corrections
103B S Main Street

Monticello, IN 47960

(574) 583-4175

bobby.bonner@whitecounty.in.gov




